

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 18-12

Office of the County Engineer County of Gloucester

Roundabout Construction at Salina Road, County Route 715
at the Intersection of South College Drive in the Township of Deepford

Engineering Project #18-12

Bid Date: Thursday May 26, 2022, 10:00 AM

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00												
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	DOL.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00												
3	PULP PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00												
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00												
5	CLEARING SITE	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00												
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	4000	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$152,000.00												
7	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	1	L.S.	\$100.00	\$100.00												
8	SILT FENCE	2700	L.F.	\$4.00	\$10,800.00												
9	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2	10	UNIT	\$150.00	\$1,500.00												
10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	2200	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$13,200.00												
11	MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,100	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$6,600.00												
12	1-1/4 SOIL AGGREGATE	5250	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$52.50												
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6"	9000	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$108,000.00												
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,000	TON	\$100.00	\$200,000.00												
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5ME SURFACE COURSE, 2-1/2" THICK	1,400	TON	\$135.00	\$189,000.00												
16	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2,000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00												
17	TACK COAT	1,000	GAL.	\$0.01	\$10.00												
18	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$450.00	\$450.00												
19	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE "B", USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00												
20	INLET, TYPE B	4	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00												
21	INLET, TYPE E	3	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00												
22	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE E	1	UNIT	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00												
23	1/4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	325	L.F.	\$95.00	\$30,875.00												
24	1/4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	700	L.F.	\$100.00	\$70,000.00												
25	1/4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	40	L.F.	\$200.00	\$8,000.00												
26	1/4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	25	L.F.	\$250.00	\$6,250.00												
27	K-3 SAND	250	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$10,000.00												
28	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	2050	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$20.50												
29	REPAIR STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, D80-4" 8"	31	S.Y.	\$125.00	\$3,875.00												
30	CONCRETE HEADWALL	5.5	C.Y.	\$9,900.00	\$54,450.00												
31	BI-CYCLE SAFETY GRATE	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00												
32	CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE "A"	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00												
33	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	80	L.F.	\$100.00	\$8,000.00												
34	MANHOLE S.W. 6 DIAMETER, 0'-6" DEEP	1	UNIT	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00												
35	RETAINING WALL, LOCATION NO. 1	225	S.F.	\$150.00	\$33,750.00												
36	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1850	L.F.	\$32.50	\$60,125.00												
37	12"x13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	835	L.F.	\$32.50	\$27,137.50												
38	GRANITE CURB	200	L.F.	\$40.00	\$8,000.00												

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 18-12

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1 of 6		Bidder 2 of 6		Bidder 3 of 6		Bidder 4 of 6		Bidder 5 of 6		Bidder 6 of 6	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
39	STAMPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6" THICK	175	S.Y.	\$330.00	\$57,750.00	\$145.00	\$25,375.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$175.00	\$30,625.00	\$400.00	\$70,000.00	\$14.60	\$2,555.00
40	CONCRETE ISLAND, 6" THICK	200	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$74.60	\$14,920.00
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	225	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$120.00	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$96.61	\$21,637.25
42	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	128	S.F.	\$36.00	\$4,608.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	\$24.63	\$3,152.64
43	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	15	UNIT	\$73.00	\$1,095.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$189.22	\$2,838.30
44	RPM, B-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	15	UNIT	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$108.13	\$1,621.95
45	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	7150	L.F.	\$0.70	\$5,005.00	\$0.80	\$5,720.00	\$1.00	\$7,150.00	\$0.50	\$3,575.00	\$0.75	\$5,362.50	\$0.76	\$5,434.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"	350	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.75	\$612.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.31	\$458.50
47	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	315	L.F.	\$7.00	\$2,205.00	\$8.50	\$2,677.50	\$7.00	\$2,205.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$7.00	\$2,205.00	\$4.54	\$1,430.10
48	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	40	S.F.	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$7.57	\$302.80
49	SPILT RAIL FENCES	750	L.F.	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$75.69	\$56,767.50
50	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	75	S.F.	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$2,475.00	\$64.25	\$4,818.75
51	REFLECTIVE U-POST INSERT	15	UNIT	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$91.91	\$1,378.65
52	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	50	L.F.	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.28	\$3,514.00
53	CURB STOP VALVE	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$690.36	\$1,380.72
54	FROST FREE YARD HYDRANT, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,962.86	\$1,962.86
55	1" K-COPPER WATER SERVICE	705	L.F.	\$25.00	\$17,625.00	\$30.00	\$21,150.00	\$21.00	\$14,805.00	\$35.00	\$24,675.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$36.03	\$25,401.15
56	UG ELECTRIC CONDUIT, WATERED OUTLET	1	UNIT	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$24,328.22	\$24,328.22
57	UG ELECTRIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	120	MH	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
58	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4'x8'	2	UNIT	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,686.75	\$3,373.50
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,110.04	\$24,220.08
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500	S.F.	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$31.69	\$15,845.00
61	DRUM	100	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 18-12

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1 of 6		Bidder 2 of 6		Bidder 3 of 6		Bidder 4 of 6		Bidder 5 of 6*		Bidder 6 of 6	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
62	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
63	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	10	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$931.07	\$9,310.70
64	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
65	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,757.52	\$9,515.04
66	PERFORMED SCOUR HOLE	5	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$296.48	\$1,482.40
67	STABILIZATION MATTING	500	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$2.16	\$3,240.00
68	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	5,000	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.62	\$21,060.00
69	PERFILLING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	13,000	S.Y.	\$2.25	\$29,250.00	\$1.50	\$19,500.00	\$2.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.50	\$19,500.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.08	\$14,040.00
70	STRAW MULCHING	13,000	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$130.00	\$1.50	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$12.98	\$14,278.00
71	TURF REPAIR STRIP	1,100	L.F.	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$12.98	\$14,278.00
72	SPIKE SPEEDWELL (VERONICA SPICATA RED FOX)	10	UNIT	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.28	\$702.80
73	SARGENT'S CHINESE TINDER (JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS (SARGENTII))	15	UNIT	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$43.00	\$645.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$70.28	\$1,054.20
74	WILLOW OAK (QUERCUS PHELLOS)	7	UNIT	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$810.94	\$5,676.58
75	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
76	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
77	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
78	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
79	STRIPPING	4.25	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$4,400.00	\$18,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$10,987.78	\$46,188.07
80	RUNAL CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid				\$1,435,341.80		\$1,480,383.00		\$1,712,500.00		\$1,977,712.50		\$2,147,957.00		\$2,361,422.35	

5-27-22

date

Vincent M. Volleggio, Jr.
Gloucester County Engineer

ERROR IN ADDITION ITEM 13